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2023 NJCAA National Bowling Tournament

Women's Baker and Final Team Standings

Singles &
College Doubles 5 Man
Rock Valley 5973 5680
Iowa Western CC 5498 5381
Erie Community Colle 5251 5458
Iowa Central CC 5366 5346
Jackson College 5250 5507
Hawkeye CC 5422 5161
Barton CC 5073 5235
Mid Michigan College 4833 4748
St. Clair County CC 4816 4584
Schoolcraft 4824 4609
Suffolk County CC 4539 4699
Westmorland CC 4460 4518
Herkimer College 4394 4366
Nassau CC 4211 3928
Marian University of 3055 2937
Westchester 3003 2873
Kirtland CC 2065 2147
Muskegon 2165 2023

Pennsylvania Highlan 959 946

Blockl

495
515
510
547
431
551
549
428
517
391
417
501
409
436

0

OO0

Baker
Block?2

635
540
539
524
491
521
530
503
442
534
436
468
413
467

0

[N RG]

Block3

534
472
559
487
532
476
512
483
517
452
491
521
428
378

[SIN RIS RG]

Total

13317
12406
12317
12270
12211
12131
11899
10995
10876
10810
10582
10468
10010
9420
5992
5876
4212
4188
1905

Gms

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
12
12
12
12
12
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2023 NJCAA National Bowling Tournament

Men's Baker and Final Team Standings

Singles &
College Doubles 5 Man
Rock valley 6578 6406
Erie Community Colle 6322 6431
Iowa Western CC 6513 5992
Iowa Central CC 6294 5947
Suffolk County CC 6278 5691
Barton CC 5972 5803
Mid Michigan College 6135 5557
Jackson College 5599 5990
Schoolcraft 5620 5933
Kellogg CC 5751 5647
Hawkeye CC 5659 5522
Hudson Valley CC 5569 5852
SUNY Schenctady 5577 5466
Mohawk Valley CC 5496 5447
Fulton Montgomery 5295 5613
Marian University of 5185 5420
Westmorland CC 5158 5095
Westchester 4947 4945
Herkimer College 3460 3361
Allegheny County CC 2480 2375
Muskegon 2234 2423
Glen Oaks CC 2136 2303
St. Clair County CC 1183 997

Pennsylvania Highlan 969 1041

Block1

671
710
582
661
574
601
557
575
555
512
596
477
573
532
616
514
466
443

OO0

Baker
Block2

591
551
503
550
543
515
483
565
534
465
607
501
546
521
457
578
556
520

OO OO ®

Block3

586
548
499
537
500
530
590
491
528
694
579
544
503
509
513
518
428
420

OO OO ®

Total

14832
14562
14089
13989
13586
13421
13322
13220
13170
13069
12963
12943
12665
12505
12494
12215
11703
11275

6821

4855

4657

4439

2180

2010

Gms

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
12
12
12
12
12
12
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2023 NJCAA National Bowling Tournament

Name

Samantha Meyers
Lauren Funk
Jocelynn Eggert
Rebbeca Meyers
¥athryn McArthur
Olivia Watton
Kathee Parks
Jessica Kasper
Jasmine Huff
Brynne Mickelson
Alexis Klenke
Emily Ferlo
Victoria Potter
Kasey Pleas
Casssadey Lee
Morgan Sedlecky
Anna Becker
Alexis Beach
Abby Schroeder
Maddy Addleman
Katelyn Kittleson
Angelina Leeper
Courtney Kitchen
Katherine Ford
Bailey Graham
Madison Shontz
Ciara Solomon
Katelyn Heiden
Kaylynn Oliver
Kerry Crossman
Natalie Arnold
Jasmine Bridges
Taylor Masher
Lexie Hauber
Filicity Keogh
Alexis Morgan
Julia Shroat
Ashleigh Walker
Nadine Carr
Madisyn Gerdts
Kaylee Schoffler
Alyssa Koch
Olivia Hurd
Kristen Smith
Jenna Dagustino
Ella Adkins
Nathalie Vvallejo
Mckenzie Monier
Lauren Speers
Lane Fischer
Maddison Winters
Allison Babcock
Ashely Bales

Women's All Events Standings

College

Rock Valley
Hawkeye CC

Rock Valley
Rock Valley
Jackson College
Rock Valley
Kirtland CC
Westchester

Marian University of

Iowa Central CC

Erie Community Colle

Herkimer College
Iowa Central CC
Iowa Western CC
Iowa Central CC
Jackson College
Hawkeye CC

Jackson College

Erie Community Colle

Iowa Western CC

Erie Community Colle

Barton CC
Barton CC

Marian University of

Muskegon
Hawkeye CC
Suffolk County CC

St. Clair County CC

Iowa Western CC
Iowa Western CC
Iowa Western CC
Barton CC
Jackson College
Iowa Central CC
Westchester
Muskegon
Schoolcraft
Westmorland CC

Erie Community Colle

Iowa Central CC
Schoolcraft
Kirtland CC
Jackson College
Nassau CC

Pennsylvania Highlan

Barton CC
Suffolk County CC

St. Clair County CC

556
628
614
635
558
575
599
559
564
459
522
613
546
532
539
478
559
507
569
601
503
536
527
486
597
493
485
528
568
502
492
512
554
489
515
484
536
563
480
508
611
466
479
506
479
458
432
508

Mid Michigan College 471

Westmorland CC
Herkimer College
Herkimer College

475
409
485

St. Clair County CC 439

Doubles Singles
Total

717
666
574
580
579
626
560
572
581
630
556
536
604
612
511
566
569
551
557
519
501
600
513
598
523
558
608
582
541
449
585
522
465
513
502
561
496
421
561
567
489
440
513
488
480
477
473
469
547
481
506
405
519

5 Man
Total Gmsl-3 Gms4-6 Total Gms

564
496
535
578
615
614
552
593
568
566
527
500
545
486
556
567
487
530
544
611
600
448
542
557
487
557
495
499
527
578
529
509
543
545
538
471
521
480
496
437
432
464
461
457
469
431
494
426
309
422
448
496
428

609
645
655
582
593
521
551
536
540
586
624
578
528
588
605
598
592
618
529
467
580
590
574
511
542
537
552
527
489
592
514
574
519
500
487
523
480
554
459
478
448
580
463
458
a77
535
489
482
524
455
468
442
433

2446
2435
2378
2375
2345
2336
2262
2260
2253
2241
2229
2227
2223
2218
2211
2209
2207
2206
2199
2198
2184
2174
2156
2152
2149
2145
2140
2136
2125
2121
2120
2117
2081
2047
2042
2039
2033
2018
1996
1990
1980
1950
1916
1909
1905
1901
1888
1885
1851
1833
1831
1828
1819

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12

Avg.

203.
202.
198.
197.
195.
194.
188.
188.
187.
186.
185.
185.
185.
184.
184.
184.
183.
183.
183.
183.
182.
181.
179.
179.
179.
178.
178.
178.
177.
176.
176.
176.
173
170
170
169.
169.
168
166

165.
165.

162

159.

159

158.
158.
157.
157.
168.
152.
152.
152.
151.



54
SS
56
57
S8
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Kaitlyn Gifford
Elizabeth Hubbard
Leslie Mejia
Jessica Fullone
Kyley Olson
Oliva Moss

Alli Irwin

Chr seis Smith
¥arissa Schlak
Giana Deriso
Patricia Pineau
Alexei Rosendale
Hannah DeStefano
Samantha Klang
Siera Feldpausch
Erin Stacy

Grace Deprocida
Julicia Thompson
Olivia Oliver
Kaitlyn McGovern
Briley Larson
Victoria Ciotti
Ana Stanton
Kailyn Penney
Ambar Barahona
Hayleigh Williams
Grace Kelly

Emma Pitz

Cindy Doan

Lydia Wesenberg
Tavia Whittaker
Oliva Bartosz
Deanna Palermo
Melisa Hernandez
Demai Plummer
Mellisa Thompson
Abby Self

Bailey Harrer
Gabbi McCarthy
Cassidy Taylor
Ashley Lacey
Mallory Cross
Allyson Heidenreich
Shailynn Walker
Sophie Hyde
Leeanna Bola
Dylan Freeman
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Hawkeye CC

St. Clair County CC
Nassau CC

Erie Community Colle
Rock Valley

Mid Michigan College
St. Clair County CC
Westmorland CC

Mid Michigan College
Suffolk County CC
Mid Michigan College
Westmorland CC
Westmorland CC
Schoolcraft

Mid Michigan College
Marian University of
Westchester

Nassau CC

Barton CC

Mid Michigan College
Hawkeye CC

Suffolk County CC
Barton CC

Suffolk County CC
Suffolk County CC
Rock Valley

Herkimer College
Hawkeye CC
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Erie Community Colle
Nassau CC

Nassau CC
Schoolcraft

Nassau CC

Mid Michigan College
Herkimer College
Iowa Western CC
Schoolcraft

Iowa Central CC
Barton CC

Barton CC

Jackson College
Herkimer College
Herkimer College
Iowa Western CC

533
456
465
513
547
470
425
436
391
398
486
373
505
422
429
430
432
403
480
439
430
428
484
401
365
481
394
368
445
414
410
490
405
364
462
312
469
306
599
312
454
480
467
451
411
273
379

528
471
451
489
549
499
419
442
547
429
438
428
336
460
555
396
423
369
495
451
458
406
488
426
515
603
304
479
455
409
435
462
402
358
448
392
399
412
449
406
481
448
398
403
311
327
408

461
442
432
127
508
484
445
407
514
454
304
498
409
468
315
369
398
373
415
292
282
122
137
300
454

0
354
172
279
290
155
301
222
223
157
234
132
132

294
433
453
671
177
316
469
448
274
435
485
410
435
325
337
392
321
405
148
317
288
488
332
312
104
337
363
350
166
192
291

211
241
114
219
145
277

291

OPLpOOOOO

1816
1802
1801
1800
1781
1769
1758
1733
1726
1716
1713
1709
1685
1675
1636
1587
1574
1550
1538
1499
1458
1444
1441
1439
1438
1421
1415
1369
1345
1305
1291
1253
1240
1186
1181
1157
1145
1127
1048
1009

935

928

865

854

835

795

787

=
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165.
150.
150.
180.
178.
160.
146.
144,
156.
143.
155.
142.
140.
152.
163.
132.
131.
129.
170.
149.
145,
144,
160.
143.
143,
177.
117.
152.
149,
145.
143.
156.
124.
118.
147.
115.
143.
125.
174.
126.
155.
154.
144,
142.
119.

99.
131.
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2023

ame

Bobby Richmond
III Connor Mooney
Jacob Kraft
Nole Hefty
Mason Sterkel
Griffin Peterson
Cameron Stark
Kody Horan

Zach Joiner
James Stewart Lane
Kellogg Cameron
Brundage Parker
Parker Brown
Seth Knipe
Andrew Bauer
Trevon Scott
Jase Clairmont
Zachary Barker
Jake Ryan
Justin Graves
Tyler Keller
Toby Tyler
Mason Will
Brian Templeton
Simon Larsen
Zach Endres
Jacob Mattison
Nicholas Walker
Brandon Teddy
Ethan May

Bryce Moore
Aidan VanMetre
Willis Bickford
Brendan Duprie
Jader Johnson
Conner Yule

Alferd Collins Jr.

Ethan Lindsey
Robert Burns
Brendan Kelly
Nick Johnson
Hunter Rapaich
Cody O'Neil
Bryce Bechtel
Colin Michels
Sean Howlan
Ian Swony

NJCAA National Bowling Tournament

Men's All Events Standings

Doubles Singles 5 Man
College Total Total Gmsl-3 Gms4-6 Total Gms
Erie Community Colle 665 661 717 763 2806 12
Rock Valley 659 715 669 697 2740 12
Iowa Central CC 635 709 653 647 2644 12
Rock Valley 663 652 693 632 2640 12
Iowa Western CC 685 679 640 625 2629 12
Barton CC 652 688 630 626 2596 12
Erie Community Colle 628 637 665 645 2575 12
Marian University of 656 653 633 602 2544 12
Rock Valley 658 559 687 620 2524 12
Rock Valley 624 664 613 622 2523 12
Jackson College 609 679 624 610 2522 12
Iowa Western CC 645 640 607 616 2508 12
Hudson Valley CC 601 616 717 571 2505 12
Suffolk County CC 675 620 634 573 2502 12
Fulton Montgomery 619 603 657 621 2500 12
Allegheny County CC 640 639 515 703 2497 12
Mid Michigan College 646 684 573 588 2491 12
Kellogg CC 650 640 613 584 2487 12
Suffolk County CC 726 638 553 566 2483 12
Iowa Central CC 634 627 592 616 2469 12
Rock Valley 702 588 562 611 2463 12
Jackson College 529 535 685 714 2463 12
Iowa Central CC 651 581 627 596 2455 12
Erie Community Colle 607 653 613 559 2432 12
Hawkeye CC 650 607 567 604 2428 12
Schoolcraft 634 660 586 543 2423 12
Hawkeye CC 524 564 645 677 2410 12
Suffolk County CC 657 639 574 532 2402 12
Jackson College 571 550 595 684 2400 12
Muskegon 602 547 656 588 2393 12
Barton CC 582 568 597 644 2391 12
Barton CC 632 600 582 570 2384 12
Hudson Valley CC 533 588 663 600 2384 12
Schoolcraft 543 547 680 611 2381 12
Schoolcraft 539 566 656 619 2380 12
Mid Michigan College 648 630 511 585 2374 12
SUNY Schenctady 571 638 538 625 2372 12
Glen Oaks CC 518 511 735 605 2369 12
Kellogg CC 637 529 567 630 2363 12
Mohawk Valley CC 583 620 546 609 2358 12
Allegheny County CC 582 619 579 578 2358 12
Mid Michigan College 595 596 571 596 2358 12
Mid Michigan College 619 626 575 535 2355 12
Mohawk Valley CC 539 623 627 547 2336 12
Suffolk County CC 638 558 553 583 2332 12
Hudson Valley CC 582 569 631 548 2330 12
Westmorland CC 688 540 558 530 2316 12

Avg.

233.
228.
220,
220.
219.
216.
214.
212.
210.
210.
210.
209.
208.
208.
208.
208.
207.
207.
206.
205.
205.
205.
204.
202.
202.
201.
200.
200.
200.
199.
199.
198.
198.
198.
198.
197.
197.
197.
196.
196.
196.
196.
196.
194.
194.
194.
193.
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48
49
S9
S1
52
53
S4
55
56
57

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

Mi ah Shahoud
Colin vcDowell
Ben Coleman
Dylan Pohl
¥Yaleb Anderson
Chaz Lanrey
Evan awitzki
Cade Alderink
Richard Pitsas
Eliza Arasim
Joseph Minehan
Joe VanAvrey
Trey Richmond
Sean White

Josh Richardson
Nicholas Falsetta
Aiden Briguglo
Braedon Gehrke
Max Belvedere
Tre Lamar
Easton Lee
Bryan Foote
Anthony Shaver
Zane Cairo
Jacob Butcher
Kiara Beehm
Drew Hall

Ryan Sturgeon
Steve Hulbert
Anthony Pullissio
Parker Horvath
Casey Christensen
Louis Dihorenzo
Matt Mekeel
Conner Eastman
Jared Wachenheim
Branden Adair
Declan Stiles
Brandon Massett
V-Thoon Thanasouk
Brendon Hudge
Xander Dell
Brayden Patton
Kaden Miller
Colin Burger
Jeff Ciurczak
Kyle Davis
Isabella Guyer
Amin Eshtiaghi
Chris Hardin
Chandler Scott
Peter Kenney
Patrice Kemp Jr
Colin Waite
Branden Boswell
Thomas Schell
Lucas Campbell
Alisha Borce

Mohawk Valley CC
Kellogg CC
Westmorland CC
Marian University of
Iowa Western CC
Westmorland CC
Fulton Montgomery
Muskegon

SUNY Schenctady
SUNY Schenctady
Hudson Valley CC
Fulton Montgomery
Jackson College
Marian University of
Schoolcraft

Suffolk County CC
St. Clair County CC
Iowa Central CC
Westchester
Schoolcraft

Iowa Central CC
Kellogg CC

Erie Community Colle
Iowa Western CC
Hawkeye CC

SUNY Schenctady

Iowa Western CC
Kellogg CC

Fulton Montgomery
Westchester

Jackson College
Hawkeye CC

Herkimer College
Glen 0Oaks CC

Barton CC

SUNY Schenctady
Westchester

Erie Community Colle
Mohawk Valley CC
Barton CC
Pennsylvania Highlan
Mid Michigan College
Westmorland CC
Hawkeye CC

Marian University of
Erie Community Colle
Fulton Montgomery
Hudson Valley CC
Westchester
Herkimer College
Iowa Western CC
Marian University of
Westchester

Herkimer College
Barton CC

Herkimer College
Iowa Central CC
Mohawk Valley CC

583
565
517
555
614
559
543
520
550
544
497
503
545
515
515
505
592
593
602
536
693
529
536
687
624
548
651
521
570
534
477
467
546
525
628
476
505
587
491
512
493
473
525
543
502
615
450
543
434
451
664
408
388
366
539
401
608
470

570
600
611
607
648
584
549
565
488
642
591
541
584
507
546
553
591
631
566
508
540
574
571
582
508
576
592
506
519
459
603
559
502
582
518
535
445
652
523
607
476
469
446
566
394
617
398
449
463
4s4
669
388
551
415
592
325
656
494

536
479
533
495
373
537
583
616
599
524
547
554
569
540
598
627
489
377
493
516
556
479
443
521
483
480
199
509
495
496
460
445
541
472
517
508
576
169
516
326
520
536
469
524
519
627
510
463
445
413
370
485
441
366
179
364
171
126

612
646
628
632
653
585
589
563
611
534
583
616
495
628
522
496
508
576
513
602
366
569
599
358
509
516
668
571
518
607
554
616
486
491
390
531
522
631
499
575
521
487
509
310
478

470
369
440
454

408
297
359
167
378

344

2301
2290
2289
2289
2288
2265
2264
2264
2248
2244
2218

2214
2193

2190

2181
2181
2180

2177
2174
2162
2155
2151
2149
2148

2124
2120
2110
2107
2102

2096

2094
2087

2075

2070
2053

2050
2048
2039
2029
2020
2010
1965
1949
1943
1893
1859
1828
1824
1782
1772
1703
1689
1677
1506
1477
1468
1435
1434

12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
10
12
11
12
12
12
11
12

12
11
12
12

12
11
12

12

191.
190.
190.
190.
208.
188.
188.
188.
187.
187.
184.
184.
182.
182.
181.
181.
181.
197.
181.
180.
195.
179.
195.
195.
177.
176.
211.
175.
175.
174.
174.
173.
172.
172.
186.
170.
170.
203.
169.
183.
167.
163.
162.
176.
157.
206.
152.
165.
148.
147.
212.
140.
152.
125.
184.
122.
205.
159.
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Ethan Sisk

Delandrian Whitaker

Andrew Chavarria
Steven Stone
Tommy Reboletti
Ma Schuster
Kalen Recker
Peyton Anderson
Ian Ackerson
James Fermo
Hunter Glason
Dominic Passaro
Aaron Wilcox

Tim Plidor

Caleb Carr

Cale McConnell
Kyle Filipowski
Nathan Sedlecky
Anthony Petrillo
Roger Marchione
Bradlee Ramsey
Zach Peabody
Julian Cocking
Lexi Schillinger
Marssa Masri

Westmorland CC
Mohawk Valley CC

Iowa Western CC
Iowa Central CC
Rock Valley
Iowa Western CC
Hawkeye CC

Erie Community Colle

Iowa Central CC
Suffolk County CC
Rock Valley
Suffolk County CC
Hudson Valley CC

Mid Michigan College

Barton CC

Barton CC
Schoolcraft
Jackson College
Suffolk County CC

Erie Community Colle

Jackson College
SUNY Schenctady
Westchester
Hudson Valley CC
Fulton Montgomery

347
432
583
632
621
551
601
589
513
625
612
602
518
535
542
516
500
499
557
528
571
471
372
384
294

341
504
641
518
690
546
472
592
666
536
531
525
446
556
547
569
570
547
488
515
459
549
300
361
341

389
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357
161

170

170
142

OO OO0

160

OOV OOOODOOO®OO®

1434
1421
1416
1320
1311
1267
1215
1181
1179
1161
1143
1127
1124
1091
1089
1085
1070
1046
1045
1043
1030
1020

787

745

635
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119.
157.
202.
188.
218.
181.
173.
196.
196.
193.
190.
187.
160.
181.
181.
180.
178.
174.
174.
173.
171.
179.
112.
124.
105.
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